• Ferrite core construction
• Magnetically shielded
• L×W×H:9.6×6.4×8.0mm Max.
• Product weight: 2.02g(Ref.)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
特点
• Operating temperature range: -40℃～+125℃ (including coil’s self temperature rise)
• Storage temperature range: -40℃～+125℃

直流电阻 (20℃)
Max.(Typ.) (mΩ)
(μH) ※1
饱和电流 (A) Max.
(Typ.) ※2
125℃20℃
品名 [within]
电感值
温度上升电流
(A) Max.
(Typ.) ※3
68.00
(80.00)
80.00
(95.00)
(51.00)CDB62D78NP-R10MC 0.10 ± 20% (0.29)
59.50
(70.00)
71.00
(84.00)
(51.00)CDB62D78NP-R12MC 0.12 ± 20% (0.29)
46.50
(55.00)
55.00
(65.00)
(51.00)CDB62D78NP-R15MC 0.15 ± 20% (0.29)
38.00
(45.00)
46.50
(55.00)
(51.00)CDB62D78NP-R18MC 0.18 ± 20% (0.29)
29.50
(35.00)
38.00
(45.00)
(51.00)CDB62D78NP-R22MC 0.22 ± 20% (0.29)
23.50
(28.00)
29.00
(34.00)
(51.00)CDB62D78NP-R28MC 0.28 ± 20% (0.29)
※1 Measuring frequency inductance at 1MHz.
※2 Saturation current: This indicates the value of D.C. current when the inductance becomes 20% lower than its
initial value.
※3 Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when temperature of coil increased △T=40℃(Ta＝20℃).